
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4650
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2000
SLUM WING
SHEESH RAM SINGH RAVI

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether suggestions have been made to make the slum wing nindependent and a statutory body to enable it to communicate with the housing corporations and the world Bank; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI SUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA )

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Question does not arise.
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